THE DATASHEET OF
CD214B-B150LF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD214B-B120 ~ B160 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Features

1 See Forward Derating Curve.
2 Measured at 1 MHz and an applied reverse voltage of 4.0 V.
3 Thermal resistance from junction to ambient and from junction to lead P.C.B. mounted on 0.2 x 0.2 ˝ (5.0 x 5.0 mm) copper pad areas.
Parameter Symbol
CD214B-
Unit
B120 B130 B140 B150 B160
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to +125 -55 to +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
A
C
B
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD214B-B120 ...................................................................... 120B
CD214B-B130 ...................................................................... 130B
CD214B-B140 ...................................................................... 140B
CD214B-B150 ...................................................................... 150B
CD214B-B160 ...................................................................... 160B
CD214B-B120 ~ B160 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking

MM
(INCHES)DIMENSIONS:
How To Order
CD  214B - B  1  30 LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214B = SMB/DO-214AA
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
1 = 1 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
20 = 20 V
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
50 = 50 V
60 = 60 V
Terminations
LF = 100 % Sn (lead free)
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD214B-B120 ~ B160 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Rating and Characteristic Curves
Forward Current Derating Curve Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Typical Forward Characteristics Typical Junction Capacitance
Typical Reverse Characteristics
1.00
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.00
20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Av
er
ag
e
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t (
Am
ps
)
Lead Temperature (°C)
Single Phase Half Wave 60 Hz
Resistive or Inductive Load
30
20
10
0
1 2 5 10 20 50 100
Pe
ak